Instructions for Use
TX400
HMI/PLC Series
Table of Contents
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com V01.00 | 2025/01 | 2
Table of Contents
1 About these instructions ................................................................................................................... 4
1.1 Explanation of symbols .................................................................................................. 4

n TX410-P3CV01 (ID: 100051169)
n TX415-P3CV01 (ID: 100051170)
2.1.1 Type code
TX 4 05 P3 – CV 01
TX Product series
Product series
TX  Turck HMI/PLC
4 Series
Serie
4 TX-series
05 Screen diagonal
Size
05 5”
07 7”
10 10.1”
15 15.6”
P3 PLC
PLC
P3 CODESYS V3 PLC Runtime
CV Visualization
Visualization
CV CODEYS V3 TargetVisu Runtime
WV WebVisu (CODESYS, TX VisuPro)
01 Communication
Communication
01 PROFINET controller/device
EtherNet/IP scanner
EtherCAT MainDevice
Modbus TCP client/server
Modbus RTU client/server
CANopen server
2.2 Scope of delivery
The delivery consists of the following:
n TX400
n Power supply connector
n Connector for serial interface
n Mounting brackets
n Quick Start Guide
2.3 Turck service
Turck supports you in your projects – from the initial analysis right through to the commission-
ing of your application. The Turck product database at www.turck.com offers you several soft-
ware tools for programming, configuring or commissioning, as well as data sheets and CAD
files in many export formats.
For the contact details of our branches worldwide, please see page  [} 31].
For your safety
General safety instructions
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com V01.00 | 2025/01 | 6
3 For your safety
The product is designed according to state of the art technology. Residual hazards, however,
still exist. Observe the following safety instructions and warnings in order to prevent danger to
persons and property. Turck accepts no liability for damage caused by failure to observe these
safety instructions.
3.1 Intended use
The HMIs (Human Machine Interfaces) of the TX400 family are used to control, operate and
monitor machine processes.
The device must only be used as described in these instructions. Any other use is not in
accordance with the intended use. Turck accepts no liability for any resulting damage.
3.2 General safety instructions
n The device must only be fitted, installed, operated, parameterized and maintained by trained
and qualified personnel.
n Only use the device in compliance with the applicable national and international regula-
tions, standards and laws.
n The device meets the EMC requirements for the industrial areas. When used in residential
areas, take measures to prevent radio frequency interference.
Product description
Device overview
Hans Turck GmbH & Co. KG | T +49 208 4952-0 | more@turck.com | www.turck.com V01.00 | 2025/01 | 7
4 Product description
The front of the device is designed in protection class IP66, the rear of the housing in IP20.
Two Ethernet ports are available for the connection to Ethernet.